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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. 1

File No, •Well No, 11

ninatnnnr'

St. Marys, W. Ya.

-Company of

_ on the > R» Bills -Farm

containing1- 45 -acres. Location.

Jeff arson. -District, in-

The surface of the above tract is owned in fee by

Of gtT MQTyg, WV V» . Route $2

Pleasants -County, West Virginia

Astron Bills

-address, and the mineral rights are owned by

.Tnhn -of-

The oil and gas privileges are held under lease by the above named company, and this well is drilled under permit

No. issued by the West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Division

: 193 .

Elevation of surface at top of well, 820
Spirit

-Barometric.

The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well.

feet

3QQ -feet-

-feet-

-size, csg.-

-size, csg-

-feet-

-size. Wood conductor. ,

sized csg.

-feet-

-feet- -size, csg.. -feet-

-sized csg. .

-sized csg.

-packer of- fii y -size, set at ZlQ-

-packer of-

-, in casing perforated at-

-size, set at-

to— -feet.

-, in casing perforated at- -feet to- -feet.

Coal was encountered at No COal feet( tnick negg_

feet; thickness inches; and at

-inches, and at-

Liners were used as follows: (Give details)- No liners

-feet; thickness- inches.

February 16. 1935
Date.

wner.



Company

well NO.... I.IJL... J .....R .... B i 1 Is Farm

COMPLETION DATA SHEET

NO. 2

FORMATION RECORD

Name

White Slatre
Sand

Slate & Sha
Slate & Red
White Slate
Shale & SI

Red Rock
Black Shale
Lime & Slat
Cow Run San

Color

& Red R(

le
Rock

ate

3
d

Character

ick

Oil, Gas
or Water

/

Top.

0
205
265
300
350
415
520
610
670
710

Bottom

205
265
300
350
415
520
610
670
710
730

Thickness

205
60
35
50
65

105
90
60
40
20

Total
Depth

,,

730

Remarks

shot
Well was not shot at NO—•ShO-'fe- .feet; well was shot at. _ .feet.

Salt • salt
Fresh water at feet; fresh water at

DOBtQKiBK
Well was hole,

dry

.feet.

Date
Approved.

Owner

NOTE: All bottom formations must be noted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be recorded under
their proper geological names in the district as well as any local names commonly used in the district for such strata.



J. 9. BILLS 10. 1 TOLL. go. 3 O.F.-Pl«*«nt«

District, FUMttBt* Gaunt?, w. Va.
Somth PMB Oil So.

fop.

Co* Era Saad 560



J. H, 3EJ,1 V?. 1 m&. *o. J O.?.^le««ntt (pi)

South f«« Oil Co.

Co* *m 8m* 56^ -


