

Plat of the proposed location of well no. 11 of Dinsmorth Co. If st. maryo West Riginia on Fie J. R. Bills Farm, Consisting of 46 deus. Secatic in Justicon District Classing County Silva. stake vico A St. Billes 4-5-110213 R. R. Bills. Justices Hins S. J.2 / E. J.2 / Tre I The undersigned, have Cesting that This "I map is correct, and shows all The Vindo mation "I to the best of my formality and thing, required " The Oil and Sal Setion of The Delivery Parce of Sectory Ŕ Pleas. hornell's content Actionally est actures and it Withing, This 8" stars of Starting 1884 , the reic. 2

7

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. 1

File No. 110 33	Well No. 11
Dinsmoor andCompany of	
	J. R. Bills Farm
containing 45 acres. Location	
District, inDistrict, in	Pleasants County, West Virginia
The surface of the above tract is owned in fee byAaron	
of St. Marys, W. Va. Route #2	address, and the mineral rights are owned by
John D. Bills, et al of	Pittsburgh, Pa.
The oil and gas privileges are held under lease by the above na	
Noissued by the West Virg	
193	
Elevation of surface at top of well,82	
The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well.	
	size. Wood conductor.
	feetsized csg.
feetsize, csg	
packer of 64 x 2	•
packer of	
, in casing perforated at	
, in casing perforated at	
Coal was encountered at <u>No coal</u> feet, thick ness	
eet; thicknessinches; and at	feet; thickness inches.
Liners were used as follows: (Give details) No liners	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
February 16, 1935	
Date.	EMERTE DE CIMPANY
Approved	Owner.
	(TITLE (TITLE)
,	

Dinsmoor and Company

VLEAS-23

Well No. 11, J. R. Bills Farm

particular hole.

dry

Well was

1

COMPLETION DATA SHEET NO. 2

FORMATION RECORD

Name	Color	Character	Oil, Gas or Water	Top.	Bottom	Thickness	Total Depth	Remarks
hite Slate Sand late & Sha late & Red hite Slate Shale & Sl ed Rock lack Shale ime & Slat ow Run San	le Rock ate e	c k		0 205 265 300 350 415 520 610 670 710	205 265 300 350 415 520 610 670 710 730	205 60 35 50 65 105 90 60 40 20	7 30	
								·
		•						
shot								
		No-shot	feet; w	ell was shot	at			feet.

DINEMOOR AND COMPANY February 16, 1935 ApprovedOwner

NOTE: All bottom formations must be noted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be recorded under their proper geological names in the district as well as any local names commonly used in the district for such strata.

. •

.

No. 3 O.F.-Pleasants (pt)

23)

Jefferson District, Pleasants County, W. Va. South Penn 011 Go.

Cow Run Sand

.....

Top.	Sotten		
560		576	

······

.

.....

Jefferson District, Pleasants County, W. Va. South Ferm Oil Co.

		Top.	30	ttom,	•
Cow	Run Sand	560	-	576	

44

• • • • •